
OrmondBeachObserver.com THE OBSERVER   |   THURSDAY, FEBRUARY 9, 2023               9B

V O L U S I A  C O U N T Y  L E G A L  N O T I C E SF L A G L E R 
C O U N T Y 

L E G A L 
N O T I C E S

SECOND INSERTION
NOTICE OF PUBLIC SALE

Notice is hereby given that on 2/17/2023 
at 10:30 am, the following mobile home 
will be sold at public auction pursu-
ant to F.S. 715.109.   1976 RAMAD HS 
20620287AJ & 20620287BJ     . Last Ten-
ants: ESTATE OF LINDA SCHOFIELD, 
ALL UNKNOWN PARTIES, BENEFI-
CIARIES, HEIRS, SUCCESSORS, AND 
ASSIGNS OF LINDA SCHOFIELD, 
ESTATE OF EDWARD W. HACKEL, ALL 
UNKNOWN PARTIES, BENEFICIA-
RIES, HEIRS, SUCCESSORS, BENEFI-
CIARIES, HEIRS, SUCCESSORS, AND 
ASSIGNS OF EDWARD W. HACKEL, 
ESTATE OF NANCY R. HACKEL, AND 
ALL UNKNOWN PARTIES, BENEFI-
CIARIES, HEIRS, SUCCESSORS, AND 
ASSIGNS OF NANCY R. HACKEL, 
EDWARD W. HACKEL, AND NANCY 
R. HACKEL.  Sale to be at BEL-AIRE 
INVESTMENTS, INC DBA EAST-
ERN SHORES MOBILE VILLAGE, 10 
CAMINO REAL DRIVE, EDGEWATER, 
FL 32132.  813-241-8269.

February 2, 9,  2023                   23-00010V

FIRST INSERTION
Notice Under Fictitious Name Law

According to Florida Statute 
Number 865.09

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that 
the undersigned, desiring to engage in 
business under the Fictitious Name of  
All-Pro Window Coverings, located at 27 
Ellsworth Avenue, in the City of Ormond 
Beach, Volusia County, FL 32174 intends 
to register the said name with the Division 
of Corporations of the Department of State, 
Tallahassee, Florida.

Dated this 31st day of January, 2023.
C and C Business Solutions LLC
February 9, 2023                         23-00011V   

FIRST INSERTION
NOTICE OF PUBLIC SALE

Notice is hereby given that on dates below 
these vehicles will be sold at public sale on 
the date listed below at 10AM for monies 
owed on vehicle repair and storage cost 
pursuant to Florida Statutes 713.585 or 
Florida Statutes 713.78. Please note, par-
ties claiming interest have right to a hear-
ing prior to the date of sale with the Clerk 
of Courts as reflected in the notice. The 
owner has the right to recover possession 
of the vehicle without judicial proceedings 
as pursuant to Florida Statute 559.917. Any 
proceeds recovered from the sale of the 
vehicle over the amount of the lien will be 
deposited clerk of the court for disposition 
upon court order. “No Title Guaranteed, A 
Buyer Fee May Apply”  at 10:00 AM 
03/06/23 Cumberland International 
Truck of Florida LLC 739 Fentress Blvd 
Daytona Beach, FL 32114
2008 INTL 3HAJEAVH28L573809 
$3,508.32
February 9,  2023                       23-00012V

SECOND INSERTION
NOTICE TO CREDITORS

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR THE 
SEVENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT IN AND 

FOR VOLUSIA COUNTY, FLORIDA
PROBATE DIVISION

File No.: 2022 13021 PRDL
Div.: 10

IN RE: ESTATE OF 
JOHN DOUGLASS, JR.

Deceased.
The administration of the Estate of JOHN 
DOUGLASS JR., deceased, whose date of 
death was October 7, 2022, is pending in 
the Circuit Court for Volusia County, Flor-
ida, Probate Division, the address of which 
101 N Alabama Ave, DeLand, FL 32724. 
The names and addresses of the Personal 
Representative and the Personal Represen-
tative’s attorney are set forth below.

All creditors of the Decedent and other 
persons having claims or demands against 
Decedent’s Estate on whom a copy of this 
notice is required to be served must file 
their claims with this court ON OR BE-
FORE THE LATER OF 3 MONTHS AF-
TER THE TIME OF THE FIRST PUBLI-
CATION OF THIS NOTICE OR 30 DAYS 
AFTER THE DATE OF SERVICE OF A 
COPY OF THIS NOTICE ON THEM.

All other creditors of the Decedent 
and other persons having claims or de-
mands against Decedent’s Estate must file 
their claims with this court WITHIN 3 
MONTHS AFTER THE DATE OF THE 
FIRST PUBLICATION OF THIS NO-
TICE.

ALL CLAIMS NOT FILED WITHIN 
THE TIME PERIODS SET FORTH IN 
FLORIDA STATUTES SECTION 733.702 
WILL BE FOREVER BARRED.

NOTWITHSTANDING THE TIME PE-
RIOD SET FORTH ABOVE, ANY CLAIM 
FILED TWO (2) YEARS OR MORE 
AFTER THE DECEDENT’S DATE OF 
DEATH IS BARRED.  

The date of first publication of this notice 
is February 2, 2023               

Personal Representative:
/s/ Terry Jerome Green

TERRY JEROME GREEN
1000 South Nova Road, Apt. 1707

Daytona Beach, FL 32114
Attorney for Personal Representative:
/s/ Elan R. Kaney
Elan R. Kaney
Elan.Kaney@KaneyLaw.com
Florida Bar No. 0538302
Elan R. Kaney, PLLC
523 North Halifax Ave.
Daytona Beach, FL 32118
Telephone: (386) 281-5777
February 2, 9, 2023 23-00013I

FIRST INSERTION
NOTICE OF PUBLIC SALE

The following personal property of Gua-
dalupe Pesina and Erica May Allen will on 
23rd day of February 2023, at 10:00 a.m., 
on property at 855 South Nova Road, Lot 
#3, Ormond Beach, Volusia County, Florida 
32174, in Ormond Beach Oasis, be sold for 
cash to satisfy storage fees in accordance 
with Florida Statutes, Section 715.109: 

Year/Make: 1973 GREN
VIN #: G7024 Title #: 0005345869

And All Other Personal Property
 Therein

February 9, 16, 2023                  23-00013V

NOTICE OF SALE
PURSUANT TO CHAPTER 45

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE 
SEVENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT IN AND 

FOR VOLUSIA COUNTY, FLORIDA.
CIVIL DIVISION

CASE NO. 2008-33490-CICI
FLAGSTAR BANK, FSB,
Plaintiff, vs.
DARLENE CUMBERLAND; SIENNA 
WOODWORK CLASSICS, INC.; W.G. 
YATES & SONS CONSTRUCTION 
COMPANY; JPR METAL FRAMING, 
INC.; AMERICAN MOLD 
GUARD, INC.; A.W. BAYLOR 
VERSAPANEL-PLASTERING, INC.;
WASTE PRO OF FLORIDA, INC.; 
TANGO IMPORTS, INC.; W.S. 
NIELSEN COMPANY, INC.; TRANE 
U.S. INC.; SECURITY INNOVATIVE 
SOLUTIONS, INC.; SUNBELT 
RENTALS, INC.; SIGN FX, INC; 
SOUTHEAST FIRE PROTECTION, 
LLC; OSCAR I. GARCIA, ARCHITECT, 
P.A.; RC ALUMINUM INDUSTRIES, 
INC.; ARCHITECTURAL HARDWARE 
PRODUCTS, INC.; MARK DOWST 
AND ASSOCIATES, INC.; PLANSON 
III, INC.; EXTERIOR WALLS, INC.; 
INTREPID ENTERPRISES, INC.; R & 
R INDUSTRIES, INC.; J.A. CROSON 
LLC; BRYANT POOLS INC; WATER 
MANAGEMENT CONSULTANTS & 
TESTING, INC.; VOLUSIA/FLAGLER 
WATER & FIRE RESTORATION, INC.; 
U.S. BRICK & BLOCK SYSTEMS, 
INC.; UNLIMITED WELDING, LLC;
BRIGHTVIEW LANDSCAPE 
DEVELOPMENT, INC. F/K/A 
VALLEY CREST LANDSCAPE 
DEVELOPMENT, INC.; HOLLYWOOD 
WOODWORK,
INC.; METROMONT CORPORATION; 
EDSA, INC.; M.A. BRUDER & SONS, 
INCORPORATED; ROMANOFF 
FLOOR COVERING, INC.; HD 
SUPPLY, INC F/K/A HOME DEPOT 
SUPPLY, INC.; GREENWOOD 
PURCHASING GROUP, INC.; 
THE MARINA GRANDE ON THE 
HALIFAX I CONDOMINIUM 
ASSOCIATION, INC.; COMMERCIAL 
& HOME MAINTENANCE; C W 
B CONTRACTORS, INC.; VON 

PLUMBING, INC.; DAVID DURLAND; 
SPECTRA CONTRACT FLOORING; 
MARINA GRANDE ON THE HALIFAX
MAINTENANCE ASSOCIATION, 
INC.; UNKNOWN TENANT NO. 1; 
UNKNOWN TENANT NO. 2; and ALL
UNKNOWN PARTIES CLAIMING 
INTERESTS BY, THROUGH, UNDER 
OR AGAINST A NAMED DEFENDANT 
TO THIS ACTION, OR HAVING OR
CLAIMING TO HAVE ANY RIGHT, 
TITLE OR INTEREST IN THE 
PROPERTY HEREIN DESCRIBED,
Defendant(s).
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN pursuant to 
an Order or Summary Final Judgment of 
foreclosure dated January 18, 2023, and 
entered in Case No. 2008-33490-CICI of 
the Circuit Court in and for Volusia County, 
Florida, wherein FLAGSTAR BANK, FSB 
is Plaintiff and DARLENE CUMBER-
LAND; SIENNA WOODWORK CLAS-
SICS, INC.; W.G. YATES & SONS CON-
STRUCTION COMPANY; JPR METAL 
FRAMING, INC.; AMERICAN MOLD 
GUARD, INC.; A.W. BAYLOR VERSA-
PANEL-PLASTERING, INC.; WASTE 
PRO OF FLORIDA, INC.; TANGO IM-
PORTS, INC.; W.S. NIELSEN COMPANY, 
INC.; TRANE U.S. INC.; SECURITY IN-
NOVATIVE SOLUTIONS, INC.; SUN-
BELT RENTALS, INC.; SIGN FX, INC; 
SOUTHEAST FIRE PROTECTION, 
LLC; OSCAR I. GARCIA, ARCHITECT, 
P.A.; RC ALUMINUM INDUSTRIES, 
INC.; ARCHITECTURAL HARDWARE 
PRODUCTS, INC.; MARK DOWST AND 
ASSOCIATES, INC.; PLANSON III, INC.; 
EXTERIOR WALLS, INC.; INTREPID 
ENTERPRISES, INC.; R & R INDUS-
TRIES, INC.; J.A. CROSON LLC; BRY-
ANT POOLS INC; WATER MANAGE-
MENT CONSULTANTS & TESTING, 
INC.; VOLUSIA/FLAGLER WATER & 
FIRE RESTORATION, INC.; U.S. BRICK 
& BLOCK SYSTEMS, INC.; UNLIMITED 
WELDING, LLC; BRIGHTVIEW LAND-
SCAPE DEVELOPMENT, INC. F/K/A 
VALLEY CREST LANDSCAPE DEVEL-
OPMENT, INC.; HOLLYWOOD WOOD-
WORK, INC.; METROMONT CORPO-
RATION; EDSA, INC.; M.A. BRUDER & 
SONS, INCORPORATED; ROMANOFF 
FLOOR COVERING, INC.; HD SUPPLY, 

INC F/K/A HOME DEPOT SUPPLY, 
INC.; GREENWOOD PURCHASING 
GROUP, INC.; THE MARINA GRANDE 
ON THE HALIFAX I CONDOMINIUM 
ASSOCIATION, INC.; COMMERCIAL & 
HOME MAINTENANCE; C W B CON-
TRACTORS, INC.; VON PLUMBING, 
INC.; DAVID DURLAND; SPECTRA 
CONTRACT FLOORING; MARINA 
GRANDE ON THE HALIFAX MAIN-
TENANCE ASSOCIATION, INC.; UN-
KNOWN TENANT NO. 1; UNKNOWN 
TENANT NO. 2; and ALL UNKNOWN 
PARTIES CLAIMING INTERESTS BY, 
THROUGH, UNDER OR AGAINST A 
NAMED DEFENDANT TO THIS AC-
TION, OR HAVING OR CLAIMING 
TO HAVE ANY RIGHT, TITLE OR IN-
TEREST IN THE PROPERTY HEREIN 
DESCRIBED, are Defendants, LAURA 
E. ROTH, Clerk of the Circuit Court, will 
sell to the highest and best bidder for cash 
www.volusia.realforeclose.com, 11:00 a.m., 
on February 24, 2023 , the following de-
scribed property as set forth in said Order 
or Final Judgment, to-wit:
UNIT 1008, BUILDING 1, MARINA 
GRANDE ON THE HALIFAX I, A CON-
DOMINIUM, ACCORDING TO THE 
DECLARATION OF THEREOF, AS 
RECORDED IN OFFICIAL RECORDS 
BOOK 6136, PAGE 4670, AS THERE-
AFTER AMENDED, OF THE PUBLIC 
RECORDS OF VOLUSIA COUNTY, 
FLORIDA.
ANY PERSON CLAIMING AN INTER-
EST IN THE SURPLUS FROM THE 
SALE, IF ANY, OTHER THAN THE 
PROPERTY OWNER AS OF THE DATE 
OF THE LIS PENDENS MUST FILE A 
CLAIM BEFORE THE CLERK REPORTS 
THE SURPLUS AS UNCLAIMED. THE 
COURT, IN ITS DESCRETION, MAY 
ENLARGE THE TIME OF THE SALE. 
NOTICE OF THE CHANGED TIME OF 
SALE SHALL BE PUBLISHED AS PRO-
VIDED HEREIN.

Pursuant to Florida Statute 45.031(2), 
this notice shall be published twice, once 
a week for two consecutive weeks, with 
the last publication being at least 5 days 
prior to the sale.

REQUESTS FOR ACCOMMODA-
TIONS BY PERSONS WITH DISABILI-

TIES
If you are a person with a disability 

who needs an accommodation in order 
to participate in this proceeding, you are 
entitled, at no cost to you, to the provi-
sion of certain assistance. Please contact 
Court Administration, 125 E. Orange Ave., 
Ste. 300, Daytona Beach, FL 32114, (386) 
257-6096, at least 7 days before your 
scheduled court appearance, or immedi-
ately upon receiving this notification if the 
time before the appearance is less than 7 
days; if you are hearing or voice impaired, 
call 711.

THESE ARE NOT COURT INFORMA-
TION NUMBERS

SOLICITUD DE ADAPTACIONES 
PARA PERSONAS CON DISCAPACID-
ADES

Si usted es una persona con discapa-
cidad que necesita una adaptacin para 
poder participar en este procedimiento, 
usted tiene el derecho a que se le pro-
porcione cierta asistencia, sin incurrir en 
gastos. Comunquese con la Oficina de 
Administracin Judicial (Court Adminis-
tration), 125 E. Orange Ave., Ste. 300, 
Daytona Beach, FL 32114, (386) 257-
6096, con no menos de 7 das de an-
telacin de su cita de comparecencia ante 
el juez, o de inmediato al recibir esta 
notificacin si la cita de comparecencia 
est dentro de un plazo menos de 7 das; 
si usted tiene una discapacidad del habla 
o del odo, llame al 711.

ESTOS NUMEROS TELEFONICOS 
NO SON PARA OBTENER INFORMA-
CION JUDICIAL

DATED January 25, 2023.
By: /s/ Ian Dolan
Ian C. Dolan
Florida Bar No.: 757071
Roy Diaz, Attorney of Record
Florida Bar No. 767700
Diaz Anselmo & Associates, P.A.
Attorneys for Plaintiff
499 NW 70th Ave., Suite 309
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33317
Telephone: (954) 564-0071
Facsimile: (954) 564-9252
Service E-mail: answers@dallegal.com
2491-177920 / SM2
February 2, 9, 2023                    23-00014I

SECOND INSERTION

SECOND INSERTION

FIRST INSERTION
NOTICE OF PUBLIC SALE

The following personal property of 
Katie Allison Riethiemer will on 23rd day 
of February 2023, at 11:00 a.m., on prop-
erty at 855 South Nova Road, Lot #10, 
Ormond Beach, Volusia County, Florida 
32174, in Ormond Beach Oasis, be sold for 
cash to satisfy storage fees in accordance 
with Florida Statutes, Section 715.109: 

Year/Make: 1973 CHAR
VIN #: 64356912 Title #: 0005550282

And All Other Personal Property 
Therein

February 9, 16, 2023                  23-00014V

RE-NOTICE OF SALE
PURSUANT TO CHAPTER 45

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE 
SEVENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT IN AND 

FOR VOLUSIA COUNTY, FLORIDA.
CIVIL DIVISION

CASE NO. 2019 10812 CIDL
U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, 
NOT IN ITS INDIVIDUAL CAPACITY 
BUT SOLELY AS TRUSTEE FOR THE 
RMAC TRUST, SERIES 2016-CTT,
Plaintiff, vs.
ANGELA GRIFFIN A/K/A ANGELA 
CARROLL GRIFFIN; CLERK OF 
THE CIRCUIT COURT OF VOLUSIA 
COUNTY, FLORIDA; COUNTY OF
VOLUSIA, FLORIDA; FLORIDA 
HOUSING FINANCE CORPORATION, 
et al
Defendant(s).
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN pursuant to 
a Summary Final Judgment of Foreclosure 
dated May 5, 2022 and an Order Resetting 
Mortgage Foreclosure Sale dated January 
23, 2023 and entered in Case No. 2019 
10812 CIDL of the Circuit Court in and 
for Volusia County, Florida, wherein U.S. 
BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, NOT 
IN ITS INDIVIDUAL CAPACITY BUT 
SOLELY AS TRUSTEE FOR THE RMAC 
TRUST, SERIES 2016-CTT is Plaintiff 
and ANGELA GRIFFIN A/K/A ANGELA 

CARROLL GRIFFIN; CLERK OF THE 
CIRCUIT COURT OF VOLUSIA COUN-
TY, FLORIDA; COUNTY OF VOLUSIA, 
FLORIDA; FLORIDA HOUSING FI-
NANCE CORPORATION; UNKNOWN 
TENANT NO. 1; UNKNOWN TENANT 
NO. 2; and ALL UNKNOWN PARTIES 
CLAIMING INTERESTS BY, THROUGH, 
UNDER OR AGAINST A NAMED DE-
FENDANT TO THIS ACTION, OR HAV-
ING OR CLAIMING TO HAVE ANY 
RIGHT, TITLE OR INTEREST IN THE 
PROPERTY HEREIN DESCRIBED, are 
Defendants, LAURA E ROTH, Clerk of 
the Circuit Court, will sell to the high-
est and best bidder for cash www.volusia. 
realforeclose.com, 11:00 a.m., on March 9, 
2023, the following described property as 
set forth in said Order or Final Judgment, 
to-wit:
LOT 335 AND 336, BLOCK 11, FLORIDA 
SHORES NO. 1, ACCORDING TO THE 
PLAT THEREOF, AS RECORDED IN 
MAP BOOK 23, PAGE(S) 57, OF THE 
PUBLIC RECORDS OF VOLUSIA COUN-
TY, FLORIDA.
ANY PERSON CLAIMING AN INTER-
EST IN THE SURPLUS FROM THE 
SALE, IF ANY, OTHER THAN THE 
PROPERTY OWNER AS OF THE DATE 
OF THE LIS PENDENS MUST FILE A 
CLAIM BEFORE THE CLERK REPORTS 

THE SURPLUS AS UNCLAIMED. THE 
COURT, IN ITS DESCRETION, MAY 
ENLARGE THE TIME OF THE SALE. 
NOTICE OF THE CHANGED TIME OF 
SALE SHALL BE PUBLISHED AS PRO-
VIDED HEREIN.

Pursuant to Florida Statute 45.031(2), 
this notice shall be published twice, once 
a week for two consecutive weeks, with the 
last publication being at least 5 days prior 
to the sale.

REQUESTS FOR ACCOMMODA-
TIONS BY PERSONS WITH DISABILI-
TIES

If you are a person with a disability who 
needs an accommodation in order to par-
ticipate in this proceeding, you are entitled, 
at no cost to you, to the provision of certain 
assistance. Please contact Court Admin-
istration, 125 E. Orange Ave., Ste. 300, 
Daytona Beach, FL 32114, (386) 257-6096, 
at least 7 days before your scheduled court 
appearance, or immediately upon receiving 
this notification if the time before the ap-
pearance is less than 7 days; if you are hear-
ing or voice impaired, call 711.

THESE ARE NOT COURT INFORMA-
TION NUMBERS

SOLICITUD DE ADAPTACIONES 
PARA PERSONAS CON DISCAPACID-
ADES

Si usted es una persona con discapacidad 

que necesita una adaptacin para poder par-
ticipar en este procedimiento, usted tiene el 
derecho a que se le proporcione cierta asis-
tencia, sin incurrir en gastos. Comunquese 
con la Oficina de Administracin Judicial 
(Court Administration), 125 E. Orange 
Ave., Ste. 300, Daytona Beach, FL 32114, 
(386) 257-6096, con no menos de 7 das 
de antelacin de su cita de comparecencia 
ante el juez, o de inmediato al recibir esta 
notificacin si la cita de comparecencia est 
dentro de un plazo menos de 7 das; si usted 
tiene una discapacidad del habla o del odo, 
llame al 711.

ESTOS NUMEROS TELEFONICOS 
NO SON PARA OBTENER INFORMA-
CION JUDICIAL

DATED January 30, 2023.
By: /s/ Ian Dolan
Ian C. Dolan
Florida Bar No.: 757071
Roy Diaz, Attorney of Record
Florida Bar No. 767700
Diaz Anselmo & Associates, P.A.
Attorneys for Plaintiff
499 NW 70th Ave., Suite 309
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33317
Telephone: (954) 564-0071
Facsimile: (954) 564-9252
Service E-mail: answers@dallegal.com
1460-173257 / AP3
February 2, 9, 2023               23-00015I

FIRST INSERTION
NOTICE OF PUBLIC SALE

Notice is hereby given that the following 
vehicles will be sold at public auction pur-
suant to F.S. 713.585 on the sale dates at the 
locations below at 9:00 a.m. to satisfy labor 

and storage charges.
2007 DODG

2B3KA43R87H725201
Total Lien: $5,755.22

Sale Date: 03/13/2023
Location: APEX AUTOMOTIVE INC.

2840 FIREHOUSE RD.
DELAND, FL 32720

(386)943-9739
Pursuant to F.S. 713.585 the cash amount 
per vehicle would be sufficient to redeem 
that vehicle from the lienor. Any interested 
party has a right to a hearing prior to the 
sale by filing a demand for the hearing with 
the Clerk of the Circuit Court in Volusia 
and mailing copies of the same to all own-
ers and lienors. The owner/lienholder has 
a right to recover possession of the vehicle 
by posting bond pursuant to F.S. 559.917 
and if sold any proceeds remaining from 
the sale will be deposited with the Clerk of 

Circuit Court for disposition.
February 9, 2023                         23-00015V

FIRST INSERTION
NOTICE TO CREDITORS 
(Formal Administration)

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR 
VOLUSIA COUNTY, FLORIDA

PROBATE DIVISION
FILE NO. 2022 12524 PRDL

DIVISION 10
IN RE: ESTATE 

JAMES T. BEYE,
Deceased.

The formal administration of the Estate 
of James T. Beye, deceased, File Number 
2022 12524 PRDL, Division 10, is pend-
ing in the Circuit Court for Volusia County, 
Florida, Probate Div., the address of which 
is P.O. Box 6043, DeLand, FL 32721-6043, 
Attn: Probate. 

The name and address of the Personal 
Representative and the Personal Represen-
tative’s attorney are set forth below. 

All creditors of the decedent and other 
persons having claims or demands against 
decedent’s estate, including unmatured, 
contingent or unliquidated claims, on 
whom a copy of this notice is served must 
file their claims with this court WITHIN 
THE LATER OF THREE (3) MONTHS 
AFTER THE TIME OF THE FIRST PUB-
LICATION OF THIS NOTICE OR THIR-
TY (30) DAYS AFTER THE DATE OF 
SERVICE OF A COPY OF THIS NOTICE 
ON THEM.

All other creditors of the decedent and 
other persons having claims or demands 
against the decedent’s estate, including 
unmatured, contingent or unliquidated 
claims, must file their claims with this court 
WITHIN 3 MONTHS AFTER THE DATE 
OF THE FIRST PUBLICATION OF THIS 
NOTICE.

ALL CLAIMS NOT SO FILED WITHIN 
THE TIME PERIODS SET FORTH IN 
SECTION 733.702 OF THE FLORIDA 
PROBATE CODE WILL BE FOREVER 
BARRED.

NOTWITHSTANDING THE TIME 
PERIODS SET FORTH ABOVE, ANY 
CLAIMS FILED TWO (2) YEARS OR 
MORE AFTER THE DECEDENT’S DATE 
OF DEATH IS BARRED.

The date of this first publication of this 
Notice is February 9, 2023.

Personal Representative(s)
Carol Seitz

7 Hunters Drive S
Fairport, NY 14450 

Attorney for the Personal Representatives:
Matthew J. Lester
Florida Bar No. 1003301
5500 W. Ridge Rd
Spencerport, NY 14559
Email: mjl.lesterlaw@gmail.com 
February 9, 16, 2023 23-00016I

FIRST INSERTION
NOTICE TO CREDITORS

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR 
VOLUSIA COUNTY, FLORIDA

PROBATE DIVISION
File No. 2022 12685 PRDI

IN RE: ESTATE OF
EDWARD JAMES PARFET

Deceased.
The administration of the estate of Edward 
James Parfet, deceased, whose date of death 
was December 18, 2020, is pending in the 
Circuit Court for Volusia County, Florida, 
Probate Division, the address of which is 
101 N Alabama Ave., DeLand, FL 32724.  
The names and addresses of the personal 
representative and the personal represen-
tative’s attorney are set forth below.

All creditors of the decedent and other 
persons having claims or demands against 
decedent’s estate on whom a copy of this 
notice is required to be served must file 
their claims with this court ON OR BE-
FORE THE LATER OF 3 MONTHS AF-
TER THE TIME OF THE FIRST PUBLI-
CATION OF THIS NOTICE OR 30 DAYS 
AFTER THE DATE OF SERVICE OF A 
COPY OF THIS NOTICE ON THEM.

All other creditors of the decedent 
and other persons having claims or de-
mands against decedent’s estate must file 
their claims with this court WITHIN 3 
MONTHS AFTER THE DATE OF THE 
FIRST PUBLICATION OF THIS NO-
TICE.     

ALL CLAIMS NOT FILED WITHIN 
THE TIME PERIODS SET FORTH IN 
FLORIDA STATUTES SECTION 733.702 
WILL BE FOREVER BARRED. 

NOTWITHSTANDING THE TIME 
PERIODS SET FORTH ABOVE, ANY 
CLAIM FILED TWO (2) YEARS OR 
MORE AFTER THE DECEDENT’S DATE 
OF DEATH IS BARRED.  

The date of first publication of this notice 
is February 9, 2023.                

Personal Representative:
Scott S. Small

Senior Vice President,
Wells Fargo Bank, N.A

555 E. Lancaster Avenue, Fourth Floor
Radnor, Pennsylvania 19087

Attorney for Personal Representative:
Andrew E. Gindea, Attorney
Florida Bar Number: 109688
SACHS SAX CAPLAN PL
6111 Broken Sound Parkway - Suite 200
Boca Raton, FL 33487
Telephone: (561) 994-4499
Fax: (561) 994-4985
E-Mail: agindea@ssclawfirm.com
Secondary E-Mail: 
martascos@ssclawfirm.com
February 9, 16, 2023 23-00017I

NOTICE OF SALE
IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE 

SEVENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT 
IN AND FOR VOLUSIA COUNTY, 

FLORIDA
CASE NO. 2022 11164 CIDL

REGIONS BANK D/B/A REGIONS
MORTGAGE
Plaintiff, v.   
RONANITA J RAHL; UNKNOWN 
SPOUSE OF RONANITA J. RAHL; 
UNKNOWN TENANT 2; UNKNOWN 
TENANT 1 ; REGIONS BANK
Defendants.
Notice is hereby given that, pursuant to the 
Final Judgment of Foreclosure entered on 
December 02, 2022 and Order Reschedul-
ing Foreclosure Sale entered on January 23, 
2023, in this cause, in the Circuit Court of 
Volusia County, Florida, the office of Laura 
E. Roth, Clerk of the Circuit Court, shall 
sell the property situated in Volusia County, 
Florida, described as:

THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED LOT, 
PIECE OR PARCEL OF LAND, SITUATE, 
LYING AND BEING IN THE COUNTY 
OF VOLUSIA, STATE OF FLORIDA, TO 
WIT:

COMMENCE AT THE SOUTH-
EAST CORNER OF LOT 2, HATCH`S 
HOMESTEAD IN U.S. LOT 1, SECTION 
2, TOWNSHIP 18 SOUTH, RANGE 
34 EAST, AS RECORDED IN MAP 
BOOK 3, PAGE 81, PUBLIC RECORDS 
OF VOLUSIA COUNTY, FLORIDA, 
THENCE NORTH 89°18` WEST, 135 
FEET ALONG THE SOUTH LINE OF 
SAID LOT 2, THENCE NORTH 400 
FEET PARALLEL TO THE EAST LINE 
OF SAID LOT 2 FOR THE POINT OF 
BEGINNING, THENCE NORTH 89°18` 
WEST 107 FEET, THENCE NORTH 80 
FEET; THENCE SOUTH 89°18` EAST 

107 FEET, THENCE SOUTH 80 FEET TO 
THE POINT OF BEGINNING, AND BE-
ING A PART OF LOTS 3 AND 4 OF SAID 
HATCH`S HOMESTEAD. THE EAST 
5 FEET OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED 
PROPERTY SUBJECT TO AN EASE-
MENT FOR UTILITIES.

a/k/a 1703 HILL ST, EDGEWATER, FL 
32132-3536
at public sale, to the highest and best 
bidder, for cash, online at www.volusia. 
realforeclose.com, on March 07, 2023 be-
ginning at 11:00 AM. 

Any person claiming an interest in the 
surplus from the sale, if any, other than 
the property owner as of the date of the lis 
pendens must file a claim before the clerk 
reports the surplus as unclaimed.

If you are a person with a disability 
who needs an accommodation in order to 
access court facilities or participate in a 
court proceeding, you are entitled, at no 
cost to you, to the provision of certain 
assistance. To request such an accommo-
dation, please contact Court Administra-
tion in advance of the date the service 
is needed: Court Administration, 101 N. 
Alabama Ave., Ste. D-305, DeLand, FL 
32724 (386) 257-6096; Hearing or voice 
impaired, please call 711.

Dated at St. Petersburg, Florida this 3rd 
day of February, 2023.
eXL Legal, PLLC
Designated Email Address: 
efiling@exllegal.com
12425 28th Street North, Suite 200
St. Petersburg, FL 33716
Telephone No. (727) 536-4911
Attorney for the Plaintiff
Isabel López Rivera
FL Bar: 1015906
1000008094
February 9, 16, 2023 23-00018I

FIRST INSERTION

SUBSEQUENT INSERTIONS

SUBSEQUENT 
INSERTIONS

SUBSEQUENT 
INSERTIONS

SECOND INSERTION
NOTICE OF FORFEITURE

A 2012 Silver Acura, Florida tag#6226BZ 
(VIN: 19UUA8F27CA037164) was seized 
for forfeiture by the Flagler County Sher-
iff ’s Office on January 6, 2023. The item 
was seized at or near 4 Magnolia Road, 
Palm Coast FL  32137.  The Flagler County 
Sheriff is holding the property for purposes 
of a current forfeiture action 2022 CF 
001350 in the 7th Circuit Court..
February 2, 9, 2023                    23-00010F

SECOND INSERTION
NOTICE TO CREDITORS

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR 
FLAGLER COUNTY, FLORIDA

PROBATE DIVISION
File No. 2022-CP-749

Division 48
IN RE: ESTATE OF

THOMAS DAQUILA
Deceased.

The administration of the estate of Thomas 
Daquila, deceased, whose date of death was 
July 2, 2022, is pending in the Circuit Court 
for Flagler County, Florida, Probate Divi-
sion, the address of which is 1769 E Moody 
Blvd, Bunnell, FL 32110. The names and 
addresses of the personal representative 
and the personal representative’s attorney 
are set forth below.

All creditors of the decedent and other 
persons having claims or demands against 
decedent’s estate on whom a copy of this 
notice is required to be served must file 
their claims with this court ON OR BE-
FORE THE LATER OF 3 MONTHS AF-
TER THE TIME OF THE FIRST PUBLI-
CATION OF THIS NOTICE OR 30 DAYS 
AFTER THE DATE OF SERVICE OF A 
COPY OF THIS NOTICE ON THEM.

All other creditors of the decedent 
and other persons having claims or de-
mands against decedent’s estate must file 
their claims with this court WITHIN 3 
MONTHS AFTER THE DATE OF THE 
FIRST PUBLICATION OF THIS NO-
TICE.

ALL CLAIMS NOT FILED WITHIN 
THE TIME PERIODS SET FORTH IN 
FLORIDA STATUTES SECTION 733.702 
WILL BE FOREVER BARRED.

NOTWITHSTANDING THE TIME 
PERIODS SET FORTH ABOVE, ANY 
CLAIM FILED TWO (2) YEARS OR 
MORE AFTER THE DECEDENT’S DATE 
OF DEATH IS BARRED.

The date of first publication of this notice 
is February 2, 2023.

Personal Representative:
Kimberly Ann Moore
9 Cherokee Court West

Palm Coast, Florida 32137
Attorney for Personal Representative:
/s/ R. Kevin Sharbaugh
R. Kevin Sharbaugh, Attorney
Florida Bar Number: 86240
DOUGLAS LAW FIRM
117 N 2nd Street
Palatka, FL 32177
Telephone: (386) 530-2955
Fax: (386) 385-5914
E-Mail: kevin@dhclawyers.com
Secondary E-Mail: 
amandah@dhclawyers.com
February 2, 9, 2023           23-00010G

SECOND INSERTION
NOTICE TO CREDITORS

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR 
FLAGLER COUNTY, FLORIDA

PROBATE DIVISION
FILE NUMBER: 2022 CP 814

IN RE: ESTATE OF
STACEY MARIE FIANDOLA,

Deceased.
The administration of the estate of Stacey 
Marie Fiandola, deceased, whose date of 
death was August 30, 2022, is pending in 
the Circuit Court for Flagler County Coun-
ty, Florida, Probate Division, the address of 
which is 1769 E Moody Boulevard, Building 
1, Bunnell, FL 32110. The names and ad-
dresses of the personal representative and 
the personal representative’s attorney are 
set forth below.

All creditors of the decedent and other 
persons having claims or demands against 
decedent’s estate on whom a copy of this 
notice is required to be served must file 
their claims with this court ON OR BE-
FORE THE LATER OF 3 MONTHS AF-
TER THE TIME OF THE FIRST PUBLI-
CATION OF THIS NOTICE OR 30 DAYS 
AFTER THE DATE OF SERVICE OF A 
COPY OF THIS NOTICE ON THEM.

All other creditors of the decedent 
and other persons having claims or de-
mands against decedent’s estate must file 
their claims with this court WITHIN 3 
MONTHS AFTER THE DATE OF THE 
FIRST PUBLICATION OF THIS NO-
TICE.

ALL CLAIMS NOT FILED WITHIN 
THE TIME PERIODS SET FORTH IN 
FLORIDA STATUTES SECTION 733.702 
WILL BE FOREVER BARRED.

NOTWITHSTANDING THE TIME PE-
RIOD SET FORTH ABOVE, ANY CLAIM 
FILED TWO (2) YEARS OR MORE 
AFTER THE DECEDENT’S DATE OF 
DEATH IS BARRED.

The date of first publication of this notice 
is February 2, 2023.

Personal Representative:
William Anthony Horvath

18 Laughing Gull Lane
Palm Coast, FL 32137

Attorney for Personal Representative:
Kandace E. Rudd
E-Mail Addresses:
Kandace@mclawgroup.com
danielle@mclawgroup.com
Florida Bar No. 1003917
Waldoch & McConnaughhay, P.A.
1632 Metropolitan Circle
Tallahassee, FL 32308
Telephone: 8503851246
February 2, 9, 2023             23-00012G

SAVE 
TIME

Email your Legal Notice
legal@palmcoastobserver.com

SAVE TIME
Email your Legal Notice
legal@palmcoastobserver.com


